8/2/2016

3/1/2017

7/1/2017

12/5/2018

11/13/2019

11/13/2019

12/4/2019

FY21
Unappropriated
Balance

7/1/2022

9/13/22
Requested

10/19/2022

D-10 CIF Appropriations 1/2016 to Present

CIF080216PW26

Ord 115, 2017

CIF12051820007

CIF103019PW10

CIF111319PW10

CIF120419MP22

Ord 084, 2022

Ord 084, 2022

CIF101922MP10

No Panhandling signs to be

installed at the Watterson

Expressway and

Bardstown Rd. $133.33

Community Forestry to
remove a diseased tree in
the ROW on the Alexander
Avenue Side of 828 Fetter

CIF030117DCF10 Avenue $1,500.00

Paving alley from Hickory

to Texas with $10,000 $13,500.00

FY18 alley match)

Zoo for construction of a $5,000.00

fully accessible playground

Public Works on the West Side of
Newburg Road starting at Larkmoor Lane
going south

Public Works to install an all way stop at
the intersection of Charles Street and
Krieger Street

Metro Parks to demolish existing
bathrooms and build ADA compliant
bathrooms in Fern Creek Park

FY21 Unappropriated Balance

PW&A for D10 Signage/speed humps for
Beargrass Avenue

Return of unused CIF D10 Driver
Feedback Device for Gardiner Lane

Metro Parks for the additional cost of the
construction and materials to complete
the Joe Creason Walking Path Project.

$50,000.00

$2,112.00

$500.00

$167,631.33

$9,400.00

-247.25

$18,697.00



Public Works to fabricate and install an
honorary street sign in honor of George
12/7/2022 CIF120722PW10 E. Fischer at the corner of East $188.00
Witherspoon Street and North Floyd
Street



