D-10 CIF Appropriations 1/2016 to Present

8/2/2016	CIF080216PW26	No Panhandling signs to be installed at the Watterson Expressway and Bardstown Rd.	\$133.33	
3/1/2017	CIF030117DCF10	Community Forestry to remove a diseased tree in the ROW on the Alexander Avenue Side of 828 Fetter Avenue	\$1,500.00	
7/1/2017	Ord 115, 2017	Paving alley from Hickory to Texas with \$10,000 FY18 alley match)	\$13,500.0	00
12/5/2018	CIF120518ZOO07	Zoo for construction of a fully accessible playground	\$5,000.0	00
11/13/2019	CIF103019PW10	Public Works on the West Side of Newburg Road starting at Larkmoor Lane going south		\$50,000.00
11/13/2019	CIF111319PW10	Public Works to install an all way stop at the intersection of Charles Street and Krieger Street		\$2,112.00
12/4/2019	CIF120419MP22	Metro Parks to demolish existing bathrooms and build ADA compliant bathrooms in Fern Creek Park		\$500.00
FY21 Unappropriated Balance		FY21 Unappropriated Balance		\$167,631.33
7/1/2022	Ord 084, 2022	PW&A for D10 Signage/speed humps for Beargrass Avenue		\$9,400.00
9/13/22 Requested	Ord 084, 2022	Return of unused CIF D10 Driver Feedback Device for Gardiner Lane		-247.25
10/19/2022	CIF101922MP10	Metro Parks for the additional cost of the construction and materials to complete the Joe Creason Walking Path Project.		\$18,697.00

12/7/2022 CIF120722PW10

Public Works to fabricate and install an honorary street sign in honor of George E. Fischer at the corner of East Witherspoon Street and North Floyd Street

\$188.00